# CH \$440.00 38073

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT SPE I, LLC		12/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOUVEAU EYEWEAR, INC.	
Street Address:	2853 Eisenhower Street	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3807397	ASTORIA		
Registration Number:	3804414	CAMILLE BIZIEN		
Registration Number:	4460042	CANTERA		
Registration Number:	4569015	CANTERA EYEWEAR		
Registration Number:	1685745	CARAVAGGIO		
Registration Number:	3337318	FADZ		
Registration Number:	3337321	FADZ		
Registration Number:	3544825	FLEUR DE LIS		
Registration Number:	1582396	FLEX PADS		
Registration Number:	3268876	FLEX-MAX		
Registration Number:	4568759	FORWARD		
Registration Number:	3941330	JACKSON PERRY		
Registration Number:	1450429	NOUVEAU		
Registration Number:	4262667	OFFSIDES		
Registration Number:	3697398	PANACHE		
Registration Number:	1847240	VIA MILANO		
Registration Number:	3228343	VISAGE		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900347187 REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0942

**Fax Number:** 9726283616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name:Amanda K. GreensponAddress Line 1:P.O. Drawer 800889Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNT01-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda K. Greenspon
SIGNATURE:	/AKG-kaw/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Agreement - Marquette Business Credit Spe I, LLC#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Marquette Business Credit Spe I, LLC#page2.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Marquette Business Credit Spe I, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0943 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this

CREDIT SPE I, LLC ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement

dated December 12, 2014, by and between NOUVEAU EYEWEAR, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Grantor") and Secured Party (as amended from time to time prior to the date

hereof, the "Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined

herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, under the Security Agreement, Grantor granted Secured Party a continuing

security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the intellectual property

collateral identified therein (the "IP Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby irrevocably and forever releases and

terminates its security interest in and to the IP Collateral arising thereunder including, without

limitation, the intellectual property described in Schedule I attached hereto. Further, Secured

Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for Grantor with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office and any other similar office or agency throughout the world.

Secured Party also agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably

necessary in any jurisdiction that Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose

of this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

72467856

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT SPE I, LLC

Dy. —

Namel

Title:

72467856

# SCHEDULE I

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Loan Party	Registration	Registration	Country	<u>Mark</u>
	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>		
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	3,807,397	6/22/10	US	ASTORIA
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	3,804,414	6/15/10	US	CAMILLA BIZIEN
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	4,460,042	12/31/13	US	CANTERA
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	4,569,015	7/15/14	US	CANTERA EYEWEAR AND DESIGN
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	1,685,745	5/5/92	US	CARAVAGGIO
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	3,337,318	11/13/07	US	FADZ
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	3,337,321	11/13/07	US	FADZ AND DESIGN
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	3,544,825	12/9/08	US	FLEUR DE LIS
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	1,052,565	7/31/08	MX	FLEUR DE LIS
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	1,582,396	2/13/90	US	FLEX PADS
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	3,268,876	7/18/06	US	FLEX-MAX
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	4,568,759	7/15/14	US	FORWARD
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	3,941,330	4/5/11	US	JACKSON PERRY
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	1,450,429	8/4/87	US	NOUVEAU
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	4,262,667	12/18/12	US	OFFSIDES
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	3,697,398	10/20/09	US	PANACHE
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	1,847,240	7/26/94	US	VIA MILANO
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	3,228,343	5/30/06	US	VISAGE
Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.	2,861,128	7/6/04	MX	WIDE ANGLE

72467856

TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0946

**RECORDED: 12/14/2015**